

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14044/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in RFA No.214/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S VIRUPAKSHA TRADERS TR.PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.NAGARAJ & BROTHERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Admittedly, petitioner has not filed copy of
Exhibit P-13 wherein Division Bench has found some
overwriting on the relevant dates i.e. 27.6.1988 and
4.7.1988. On being pointed out to learned counsel for
the petitioner, he prayed for two weeks' time to file
this and other relevant documents in this regard.

Prayer accepted.

List after two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master