

P
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14044/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in RFA No.214/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S VIRUPAKSHA TRADERS TR.PROP.(D)BY LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.NAGARAJ & BROTHERS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit R.N.,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and perusing
the records, we find no ground to entertain this special leave
petition which is, accordingly, dismissed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER